Minutes of the Daviess County Commission January 8, 2025

The Honorable Daviess County Commission met on Wednesday, January 8, 2025, at 8:00 a.m. Jim Ruse, Presiding Commissioner, called the meeting to order. David Cox, 1st District, and Wayne Uthe, 2nd District are present.

The Commission approved last week's minutes.

James Lewis, Road and Bridge Supervisor updated the Commission on the projects they have been working on since last Wednesday. The crew is still working on insulation in the shop.

OLD BUSINESS:

The Commission is still looking for a company to repair the metal roof on the South Property.

BRIDGES:

The Commission reviewed BRO 002 Progressive Invoice # 5, BRO 39 Progressive Invoice #18, and BRO 40 Progressive Invoice #10. David Cox made a motion to approve BRO invoice #5, and Wayne Uthe seconded the motion. 3 – Aye, 0 – No. Wayne Uthe made a motion to approve BRO 39 invoice #18, and David Cox seconded the motion. 3 – Aye, 0 – No. David Cox made a motion to approve BRO 40 invoice #10, and Wayne Uthe seconded the motion. 3 – Aye, 0 – No. All motions passed.

NEW BUSINESS:

The meeting adjourned at 12:00 p.m.

The Commission met with Marjorie Blackburn, she put in her resignation for the Public Administrator position. After further consideration, she decided the position was not a good fit for her. The Commission will accept applications and resumes from any interested people.

Jason Smith, Coroner met with the Commission to discuss his 2025 budget.

The Commission reviewed and discussed budget numbers for the 2025 budget. The Commission will hold a budget hearing to approve the 2025 budget on January 22nd. A notice has been posted in the Courthouse, on the County website, and in the Tri-County newspaper.

Approved:

Presiding Commissioner 1st District Commissioner 2nd District Commissioner

Attest:

Date ______
County Clerk 780